
DECEMBER 2018

December 2 

First Sunday 
in Advent

 8:00A 
 9:00A 
 9:30A 
10:30A 
  5:00P

Holy Eucharist, Rite I followed by Healing Service 
Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House 
Gospel According to Mark with Father Nick in the Parish House Library 
Holy Eucharist, Rite II followed by Healing Service 
Children and Youth Sunday School in the Church - Advent Wreath Workshop and 
Christmas Pageant Organizational Meeting

December 5 12:00P 
 6:00P

Holy Eucharist, Rite I with Healing Enter the Chapel through the Back Doors 
Book Club meets in the Parish House - ‘Little Paris Bookshop” by Nina George

December 6  7:00P St. Christopher’s Choir Practice, No Experience Required, All are Welcome!

December 9 

Second 
Sunday in 
Advent

 8:00A 
 9:00A 
 9:30A 
10:30A 
 4:00P

Holy Eucharist, Rite I 
Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House 
Adult Sunday School in the Parish House Library 
Holy Eucharist, Rite II 
Christmas Pageant Practice in the Sanctuary

December 12 12:00P Holy Eucharist, Rite I with Healing Enter the Chapel through the Back Doors

December 13   7:00P St. Christopher’s Choir Practice, No Experience Required, All are Welcome!

December 16 

Third Sunday 
in Advent 

UTO Fall 
Ingathering

 8:00A 
 9:00A 
 9:30A 
10:30A 
 2:00P 
 4:00P

Holy Eucharist, Rite I 
Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House 
Adult Sunday School with Father Nick in the Parish House Library 
Holy Eucharist, Rite II 
Angel Tree Party 
Christmas Pageant Practice in the Sanctuary

December 18 10:00A Prayer Service with Music, Blue Ridge Memory Care Unit

December 19  12:00P 
  5:30P

Holy Eucharist, Rite I with Healing Enter the Chapel through the Back Doors 
Acoustic Music Practice 
Loaves and Fishes Community Meal

December 20  3:00P 
 7:00P

Holy Eucharist at King’s Grant in the Victory Chapel 
St. Christopher’s Choir Practice, No Experience Required, All are Welcome!

December 23 

Fourth 
Sunday in 
Advent

 8:00A 
 9:00A 
 9:30A 
10:30A 
 4:00P

Holy Eucharist, Rite I 
Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House 
Adult Sunday School in the Parish House Library 
Holy Eucharist, Rite II 
Christmas Pageant Practice in the Sanctuary

December 24 

Christmas Eve

 5:00P 
10:30P

Christmas Eve Family Service with Pageant 
Christmas Eve Candlelight Service

December 25 

Merry 
Christmas!

10:00A Holy Eucharist, Rite II

December 30  8:00A 
 9:00A 
 9:30A 
10:30A

Holy Eucharist, Rite I 
Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House 
Adult Sunday School in the Parish House Library 
Holy Eucharist, Rite II


