

DECEMBER 2018

December 2 First Sunday in Advent	8:00A 9:00A 9:30A 10:30A 5:00P	Holy Eucharist, Rite I followed by Healing Service Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House Gospel According to Mark with Father Nick in the Parish House Library Holy Eucharist, Rite II followed by Healing Service Children and Youth Sunday School in the Church - Advent Wreath Workshop and Christmas Pageant Organizational Meeting
December 5	12:00P 6:00P	Holy Eucharist, Rite I with Healing Enter the Chapel through the Back Doors Book Club meets in the Parish House - 'Little Paris Bookshop" by Nina George
December 6	7:00P	St. Christopher's Choir Practice, No Experience Required, All are Welcome!
December 9 Second Sunday in Advent	8:00A 9:00A 9:30A 10:30A 4:00P	Holy Eucharist, Rite I Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House Adult Sunday School in the Parish House Library Holy Eucharist, Rite II Christmas Pageant Practice in the Sanctuary
December 12	12:00P	Holy Eucharist, Rite I with Healing Enter the Chapel through the Back Doors
December 13	7:00P	St. Christopher's Choir Practice, No Experience Required, All are Welcome!
December 16 Third Sunday in Advent UTO Fall Ingathering	8:00A 9:00A 9:30A 10:30A 2:00P 4:00P	Holy Eucharist, Rite I Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House Adult Sunday School with Father Nick in the Parish House Library Holy Eucharist, Rite II Angel Tree Party Christmas Pageant Practice in the Sanctuary
December 18	10:00A	Prayer Service with Music, Blue Ridge Memory Care Unit
December 19	12:00P 5:30P	Holy Eucharist, Rite I with Healing Enter the Chapel through the Back Doors Acoustic Music Practice Loaves and Fishes Community Meal
December 20	3:00P 7:00P	Holy Eucharist at King's Grant in the Victory Chapel St. Christopher's Choir Practice, No Experience Required, All are Welcome!
December 23 Fourth Sunday in Advent	8:00A 9:00A 9:30A 10:30A 4:00P	Holy Eucharist, Rite I Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House Adult Sunday School in the Parish House Library Holy Eucharist, Rite II Christmas Pageant Practice in the Sanctuary
December 24 Christmas Eve	5:00P 10:30P	Christmas Eve Family Service with Pageant Christmas Eve Candlelight Service
December 25 Merry Christmas!	10:00A	Holy Eucharist, Rite II
December 30	8:00A 9:00A 9:30A 10:30A	Holy Eucharist, Rite I Coffee and Fellowship in the Parish House Adult Sunday School in the Parish House Library Holy Eucharist, Rite II